8 AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
Compact · Low ESL · Low ESR · AEC-Q200
MKCHS · customized film cap module · 105 °C
Items Characteristics
Temperature range -40 °C ~ + 105 °C
Rated Voltage UN 450 ~ 2 000 Vdc at 85 °C (other available on request)
Capacitance 200 μF ~ 2000 μF at 100 Hz (other available on request)
Capacitance tolerance +/- 5 % ... +/- 10 % at 20 °C, 50 –120 Hz

 Specifications · Spezifikationen
Optional UL 810 standard compliance Optionale Einhaltung der Norm UL 810
 Product Code · Bestellbezeichnung
900 V
Rated voltage xxxV
MKCHS-
Series name
767
Capacitance code
The first two digits are significant.
The last digit indicates the number
of following zeros in pF.
XXXXX
Internal Code Specific
features
(...)
Example: Series MKCHS · 900 Vdc · 760 μF +/- 5 % · customized design
J
Capacitance tolerance
K : ± 10 %
J  : ±  5 %
S  : specific e.g. +10 % – 0 %
  * Voltage and current derating example · * Beispiel für Spannung und Strom Abstufung
9AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
MKCHS · module · 105 °C
IR: 110 Arms at 85 °C, 1–10 kHz
Î peak: 2 kArms
ESR: 0.6 mΩ at 20 °C, 10 kHz
ESL: 8 nH at 20 °C
10 AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
MKCHS · module · 105 °C
IR: 150 Arms at 85 °C, 1–10 kHz
Î peak: 4 kArms
ESR: 0.6 mΩ at 20 °C, 10 kHz
ESL: 6 nH at 20 °C
11AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
MKCHS · module · 105 °C
IR: 200 Arms at 85 °C, 1–10 kHz
Î peak: 8 kArms
ESR: 0.4 mΩ at 20 °C, 10 kHz
ESL: 6 nH at 20 °C
12 AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
MKCHS · module · 105 °C
IR: 125 Arms at 85 °C, 1–10 kHz
Î peak: 3 kArms
ESR: 0.5 mΩ at 20 °C, 10 kHz
ESL: 7 nH at 20 °C
6 AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
Screw-Terminal and PCB Mount Type